



\$~106

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 1801/2025 & CM APPL. 45692/2026**

KULOMANI SATI AND ORSPetitioners

Through: Ms. Ruchika Rathi, Advocate.
Email: ruchika@ablaw.in

versus

HOTEL CORPORATION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. A.P. Singh with Mr. Kanav
Singhal, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
21.07.2026

%

CM APPL. 45692/2026

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of petitioner no. 2 seeking directions to the respondent to immediately release the arrears of wage revision, in terms of the order dated 26th May, 2025, passed by this Court in *W.P. (C) 466/2021*.
2. It is submitted that the present contempt petition has been filed for enforcement of the order dated 26th May, 2025, passed by this Court, in *W.P.(C) 466/2021*, whereby, the respondent was specifically directed to implement the Memorandum of Understanding (“MoU”) dated 08th August, 2019, regarding the wage revision, and release the arrears of wages to the petitioners on or before 31st August, 2025.
3. It is submitted that the present proceedings are solely with respect to



enforcement of the directions relating to release of arrears of wage revision only.

4. It is submitted that petitioner no. 2 is the only petitioner whose arrears have not been released by the respondent, till date. Thus, by way of the present application, it is submitted that directions be issued to the respondent to disburse the arrears of wage revision, payable to the petitioner no. 2, in terms of the order 26th May, 2025, passed by this Court in W.P. (C) 466/2021.

5. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

6. Let Compliance Affidavit be filed by the respondent, before the next date of hearing.

7. List on 04th August, 2026, i.e., the date already fixed.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

JULY 21, 2026

C